

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6041/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2010 in CMWP No.
18675/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
with

SLP(C) No. 7550 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

SLP 7550 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6041 of 2011:

We are not inclined to interfere in this matter on merits. However, we issue notice only on the question of costs.

SLP(C) No. 7550 of 2011:

(Shashi Sareen) Issue notice only on the question of costs.
Court Master (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master