

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6041/2011

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)  
 VERSUS  
 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7550 of 2011  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.  
 Ms. Chandana Ramamurthi, Adv.  
 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
 Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 6041 of 2011

Respondent no. 1 represented through Mr. M.R. Shamshad.

Respondent no. 2 reported to be duly served but none appeared.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 7550 of 2011

Pertinent to note that service on respondent no. 1 is complete through dasti. Learned counsel Mr. M.R. Shamshad has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on his behalf by next date. Notices be re-issued to respondent nos. 2 to 8 and 10 to 12 through District Court. Respondent nos. 9 and 13 reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

List on 18.1.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|