

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6041/2011

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7550 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.6041/2011

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

-2-

Item No.12

SLP(C) NO.7550/2011

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 8,10 and 12 is awaited.

On behalf of respondent No.7, the ld.counsel Mr Brij Bhushan has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Reminder be issued to the Trial Court for forwarding the status of notice on unserved respondents.

Respondent Nos. 9 and 13 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Registry to clarify the position of respondent No.11 also by next date.

List again on 7.5.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj