

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6041/2011

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7550 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.6041/2011

Service on both the respondents is complete but it appears that notice of alternative arrangement has been issued to the petitioner and response is still awaited. Registry to take fresh steps as per rules.

The right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 2.4.2013.

Item No.17

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 7550 of 2011

The right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 3.9.2013.

The matter would fall under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 11.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR