

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6041/2011

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement on the sole petitioner is complete. The ld. Counsel, Mr Pulkit Manuja has appeared for the petitioner. Two weeks time is requested to file vakalatnama.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 has already chosen not to appear despite being served.

In the given circumstances, after obtaining the vakalatnama as undertaken on record, registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.29

16:48:38 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar