

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6041/2011

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

It may be observed that the alternative arrangement is also not made by the petitioner.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER